
CANTERBURY PARK - August 19, 2007 - Race 1
STAKES Minnesota Quarter Horse Derby - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old (S)
Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (One Rare Bug - 19.706 - August 4, 2002)
Purse: $22,500 Added
Includes: $7,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund
Available Money: $26,100
Value of Race: $26,100 1st $13,050, 2nd $5,220, 3rd $3,915, 4th $2,610, 5th $1,305
Wind Speed: 12 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Showery Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 1:35 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
8
2
1
3
6
7
9
5

Stone Cold Roller (Wellington, Thomas)
Charmxpress (Olmstead, Jason)
Bills Running Bear (Smith, Clyde)
Sociabull (Eikleberry, Ry)
On the Fast Stride (Von Rosen, Anne)
Dash Cash Diamond (Slack, Jared)
Rakin Sweet Cash (Olesiak, Jake)
Ground Candy (Schmidt, Jennifer)

124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124

BL bf
BL f
B b
BL b
BL b
BL b
BL b
BL b

7
2
1
3
5
6
8
4

3
1
2
5
4
6
7
8

21/2

11/2

31

51 1/2

4Head

71 1/2

6Head

8

11

21 1/2

3Head

41/2

51

6Head

71 1/2

8

11

21 1/4

3Nose

43/4

51

6Nose

71 3/4

8

0.70*
5.10

14.90
4.10

16.80
20.20
11.20
22.80

20.112
20.301
20.509
20.524
20.641
20.813
20.818
21.122

96
91
86
86
83
78
78
71

dueled, best
dueled, outfinished
even effort
broke out, bumped
ducked to inside
broke awkwardly
broke in
eliminated, start

Winner: Stone Cold Roller, Sorrel Gelding, by Takin On the Cash out of Highbrook Belle, by High Brite. Foaled Feb 28, 2004 in Minnesota.
Breeder: Robert or Julie Petersen. Winning Owner: Petersen, Robert and Julie

Scratched Horse(s): First Class Smarty

Total WPS Pool: $7,433
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Stone Cold Roller 3.40 2.40 2.10
2 Charmxpress 4.00 3.40
1 Bills Running Bear 7.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 8-2 8.10 4,426
$1.00 Trifecta 8-2-1 53.80 3,358
$1.00 Superfecta 8-2-1-3 96.10 3,212

Trainers: 8 - Hardy, Edward; 2 - Blair, Amber; 1 - Maher, Tom; 3 - Sharp, Larry; 6 - Murray, Asher; 7 - Maher, Tom; 9 - Johnson, Robert; 5 - Murray, Asher

Owners: 8 - Petersen, Robert and Julie; 2 - TAC Partners; 1 -Bill Maher; 3 -James H. Olson; 6 -Clarinda Rohweder; 7 -Tom Maher; 9 -Norman L. Miller; 5
-James D. Murray;

Footnotes
STONE COLD ROLLER dueled, best. CHARMXPRESS dueled, outfinished. BILLS RUNNING BEAR even effort. SOCIABULL broke out, bumped. ON THE
FAST STRIDE ducked to inside. DASH CASH DIAMOND broke awkwardly. RAKIN SWEET CASH broke in. GROUND CANDY eliminated, start.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=08/19/2007&RACE=1&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=08/19/2007&RACE=1&DAY=D

