## CANTERBURY PARK - August 19, 2007 - Race 1

STAKES Minnesota Quarter Horse Derby - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old (S)

Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (One Rare Bug - 19.706 - August 4, 2002)

Purse: \$22,500 Added

Includes: \$7,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: \$26,100

Value of Race: \$26,100 1st \$13,050, 2nd \$5,220, 3rd \$3,915, 4th \$2,610, 5th \$1,305

Wind Speed: 12 Wind Direction: Tail Weather: Showery Track: Sloppy (Sealed) Off at: 1:35 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic





Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E P	P Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
8	Stone Cold Roller (Wellington, Thomas)	124 BL bf	7 3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	0.70*	20.112	96	dueled, best
2	Charmxpress (Olmstead, Jason)	124 BL f	2 1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	21 1/2	21 1/4	5.10	20.301	91	dueled, outfinished
1	Bills Running Bear (Smith, Clyde)	124 B b	1 2	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Nose</sup>	14.90	20.509	86	even effort
3	Sociabull (Eikleberry, Ry)	124 BL b	3 5	5 1 1/2	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	4.10	20.524	86	broke out, bumped
6	On the Fast Stride (Von Rosen, Anne)	124 BL b	5 4	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	16.80	20.641	83	ducked to inside
7	Dash Cash Diamond (Slack, Jared)	124 BL b	6 6	7. 1/2	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Nose</sup>	20.20	20.813	78	broke awkwardly
9	Rakin Sweet Cash (Olesiak, Jake)	124 BL b	8 7	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	11.20	20.818	78	broke in
5	Ground Candy (Schmidt, Jennifer)	124 BL b	4 8	8	8	8	22 80	21.122	71	eliminated, start

Winner: Stone Cold Roller, Sorrel Gelding, by Takin On the Cash out of Highbrook Belle, by High Brite. Foaled Feb 28, 2004 in Minnesota.

Breeder: Robert or Julie Petersen. Winning Owner: Petersen, Robert and Julie

Scratched Horse(s): First Class Smarty

Total WPS Pool: \$7,433

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Stone Cold Roller	3.40	2.40	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	8-2	8.10	4,426
2	Charmxpress		4.00	3.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	8-2-1	53.80	3,358
1	Bills Running Bear			7.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	8-2-1-3	96.10	3,212

Trainers: 8 - Hardy, Edward; 2 - Blair, Amber; 1 - Maher, Tom; 3 - Sharp, Larry; 6 - Murray, Asher; 7 - Maher, Tom; 9 - Johnson, Robert; 5 - Murray, Asher

Owners: 8 - Petersen, Robert and Julie; 2 - TAC Partners; 1 -Bill Maher; 3 - James H. Olson; 6 - Clarinda Rohweder; 7 - Tom Maher; 9 - Norman L. Miller; 5

-James D. Murray;

## **Footnotes**

STONE COLD ROLLER dueled, best. CHARMXPRESS dueled, outfinished. BILLS RUNNING BEAR even effort. SOCIABULL broke out, bumped. ON THE FAST STRIDE ducked to inside. DASH CASH DIAMOND broke awkwardly. RAKIN SWEET CASH broke in. GROUND CANDY eliminated, start.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.